VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 139 Department of Education, Central Office Operations

Item 139 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Pupil Assessment Services (18400)	\$39,750,487	\$48,500,487
Test Development and Administration (18401)	\$39,750,487	\$48,500,487
Fund Sources:		
General	\$28,673,646	\$28,673,646
Special	\$281,595	\$281,595
Federal Trust	\$10,795,246	\$19,545,246